SPECIFICATION SHEET

Product : Organic Ceylon (True) Cinnamon Powder /Grade 1
Product Code : CHL-CP-0-021
Category : Organic
Description Orgqnlc cinnamon ppwdgr is the milled organic cinnamon stick of type Ceylon
and is a very aromatic spice
Origin Sri Lanka
Ingredients 100% Organic Pure Ceylon Cinnamon
Family Lauraceae
Spices Cinnamomum zealanicum
Grade Cinnamon Powder (Ground Cinnamon)

Plant Part Used

Dried inner Bark (Quillings)

Grade 1

100% Quillings Powder/Quilling Consists of all grades like H1, H2, M4, M5, C4,
C5, Alba 0%

Sensory attributes

Appearance: Powder/ yellowish (light) to reddish (dark)brown in color.
Aroma: Warm,sweet and woody

Flavor: Sweet & delicate due to high presence of “ terpenoids”
Consistency : Powdery /slightly adhesive.

Impurities: Free from impurities.

Packaging

20 kg /Packed in Paper sack with food grade poly bag.

Storage and Handling
Instructions

Store in a cool, dry and odor free area with ambient temperature not above 30°C
and Below 50% Relative Humidity.

Product get 2 years of shelf life from the date of manufacture. To retain a prolong

Shelf Life shelf life, it is advisable to store the product under above conditions which can
be up to 24 months.
Labellin Product Name, Ingredients, Net weight, Date of manufacture, Date of expiry,
9 Batch code, lot identification number, storage details & Conditions.
Additives No additives & preservatives.




Nutrition Parameters

Per 100 g

Energy 247 kcal
Total Fat 1209
Of which saturated fat 0.30g
Total Carbohydrates 81.0¢g
Of which sugars 229
Dietary Fiber 53.0¢9
Protein 409
Salt (As calculated from sodium) 0.10g
Vitamin A (IU) 295
Vitamin C 3.8 mg
Calcium 1002 mg
Iron 8.32mg
Potassium 431 mg
Parameter Protocol STD Range
Physio-Chemical Analysis
Particle Size U.S.S Standards screen size :noeosﬁ Pass through #80
Volatile Oil In-house method <1%
Extraneous matter (W/W %) Manual <1%
Moisture SHIMADZU MOC-120H <12%
Total Ash AOAC < 5%
Cumarin 0.004% Max
Heavy Metals
Mercury (as Hg) AOAC Absent
Cadmium (as Cd) AOAC Absent
Arsenic (as As) AOAC 1.0 ppm Max
Copper (as Cu) AOAC Absent
Lead as (Pb) AOAC 2.5 ppm Max
Micro-Biological Profile
Aflatoxin -B1, B2, G1, G2 AOAC Absent
Total Plate Count (CFU/g) AOAC < 10000
Yeast and Mould Count (CFU/qg) AOAC <1000
Salmonella in 25g AOAC Absent
E.coli (MPN/g) AOAC Absent
Total Coliform (MPN/g) AOAC Absent
Yes No
Vegan v
Non-GMO v
Cholesterol v
Gluten Free v
Dairy Free v




Allergens

Usage of ingredients, processing aids, carriers and additives with allergenic potential according to
Directive 2000/13/EG and 2003/89/EG, ALBA list and others.

Alergens:-When purchased in bulk size original packaging, manufacturer allergen policy will apply.
When purchased in quantities that need re-packaging, our allergen policieis will apply.

Component Manufacturer Nutsin Bulk
( Applies when bought in small
quantities that need re-packaging )
InProduct |Processedin |Handled on InProduct |Processed |Handled
Same Site inSame  |on Site
Equipment Equipment

Cereals containing GLUTEN and products thereof NO NO NO NO YES YES

EGGS or its derivatives NO NO NO NO NO NO

FISH or its derivatives NO NO NO NO NO NO

CRUSTACEANS / SHELLFISH NO NO NO NO NO NO

MOLLUSCS NO NO NO NO NO NO

PEANUTS or derivatives NO NO NO NO YES YES

SOYA BEANS or derivatives NO NO NO NO YES YES

MILK (LACTOSE) or its derivatives NO NO NO NO YES YES

NUTS, tree nuts: NO NO NO NO YES YES

CELERY, including celeriac and its derivatives NO NO NO NO YES YES

MUSTARD, referring to all parts of the plant and derivatives NO NO NO NO YES YES
thereof

SESAME SEEDS or derivatives NO NO NO NO YES YES

SULPHITES x10ppm —Sulphite quantity to be given in ppm NO NO NO NO YES YES

LUPIN seeds or derivatives NO NO NO NO NO NO




ALBA LIST

Ingredients (including products thereof)

Additional Allergens

Presence in the product

Presence at the production
plant or on the production line

16.0 Cocoa

17.0 Glutamate (E620-E625)

18.0 Chicken

19.0 Coriander

20.0 Maize

21.0 Legume

22.0 Beef

23.0 Pork

24.0 Carrots

XX X | X[ X| X[ X| X| X

XXX X | X X X| XX

GLUTEN
FREE

LACTOSE
FREE

GMO
FREE

NUTS
FREE

WVEGAN






